KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION‘ANSASCORPORATION COMMISSIO!

O & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

URIGINAL"

RECEWED*/‘%D Wtnr pNY

Form Acozkffs
September 1999

APR ¢ 12008 Ferm Must Be Typed

‘ WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASEQNSERVATIONDIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Operator: License # 3377.0 . API No. 15 - 159-22573-0000
Name: ARES Energy, Ltd. County: _Rice
Address: 303 West Wall, Suite 900 W2 _SE.SE goc. 28 Twp. 18 s RO [EastY] West
City/State/Zip: Midland, Texas 79701 960 é ﬂ‘ 7 feet fron@’ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: 1/32@ /3 / (

Operator Contact Person:_Brian P- Ramey

Phone: (432 ) _685-1960

Contractor: Name: EXxcell Services, Inc.
8273

License:

Justin Carter

Wellsite Geologist:

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Weli Re-Entry Workover
on  B/SF0-7_ siow Temp. Abd.
Gas ENHR SIGwW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Tota! Depth:

Deepenin§ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
ug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
— Other (SWD or Enhr.%) Docket No.
7-1-2008 7-8-2008 12-3-2008

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
. Recompletion Date

-

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: JP‘/V
. (circleone) NE @é NW sw I’)\6

‘Lease Name: _SKiles Well #2 Y
Field Name:_Wildcat

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground: 1,712 Kelly Bushing:;

Total Depth:__v35°0' Plug Back Total Depth: 3295'

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 388 Feet
Multiple Staée Cementing Collar Used? [CYes [VINo
If yes, show depth set Feet
. If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
. feet depth to w/ ’ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan A+ I ML 570 7
(Data must be ’collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content 4000_ ppm  Fluid volume. 1500 bbls
Dewatering method used_&vaporation
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name: !
Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [JEast[Jwest
| County: Docket No.: '

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or.conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of al! wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned welis.

[

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correW 7f my knowledge.
Signature:

Q2 R T 1

Title: Operahons Manager March 31, 2009

' z\ Letter of Confidentiality Rec 7ved

Date: /
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi55 ' day of )’VLa/\.Oh/ \/ (f Denied, Yo ; Date: 0? 0?
\.\_'___“ Wireline Log Received
K/{ //] j @ X W Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Ap UIC Distribution

/0/001

7,

,

2
o
:

Date Commission Expires:

e

5y

MELISSA L. BRAMLEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 9, 2009 !

feet fror@/ W (circle onej Line of Sectnonw ‘b

7

v



Tre

Operator Name:

28

Sec. Twp.

Skiles

Well #: 2-28

Side Two
ARES Energy, Ltd. Lease Name:
8 s RS [JEast [/]West County: _Rice

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated.' Detail alt cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hote
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

h

' .
Drifl Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No "[Jtog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample

(Attach Additional Sheets)

7 ' Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo Heebner - 2736 -1018'
Cores Taken [IYes [/INo Douglas 2800' - -1082" -
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No Brn Lim o : 2866' 1148

(Submit Copy) . :

Lansing 2892 -1174'
List All E. Logs Run: ' !

9 Stark Shale 3110 B -1392
GR/SP/Dual Induction/Compensated BKC 3194 -1476'
Neutron/Litho Density/Micro/Sonic Arbuckle 3272 ~1554'

CASINGRECORD [ | New [ ]Used .
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. }
' Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drifled Set (In 0..) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor )
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 388' ‘ ‘| Class "A" 175 3% CaCl+2% gel
Production 77/8" 51/2" 15.5# 3338’ | ASC 370 10% salt, 10% gyp, T#isk glsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
____ Perforate Top Bottom ,
—— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
. Plug Off Zone
Shots Pet Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated ) (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 spf 3254'-3258' 1250 gals - 28% NEFE acid 3258°
REOENL
; NCULIVGD
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIOH
APR ¢ 12009
Fata) ' |
L¥4 . A
» WICHITA,KS
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
238" 3221’ 3219’ [ves No
Pfje of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method .
\"2:15:2009 first SWD &, [ Flowing [JPumping [ cas it [ other (Exptainy
Estimated Production Oil Bbis. Gas Mct Water >Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours '
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[(vented []Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [/l OpenHote  [/] Pert. I:I Comminéled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[C] other (specify)

[] Dually Comp.




ENERGYLTD R L e

March 31,2000 . . : o VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
'Kansas Corporatron Commrssron SR |
' Attention: Dianna Garfison -~~~ - . 0 ot oL
130 South Market, Room.-2078 . .. - = - .
L . o1 J)‘-c " Do e RE
chhlta Kansas 67202 ! _' , R KANSASCORPO%A%&E(%MM,SS,O,‘
'Re: ACO-1 Well Completlon Form B P S APR 0 lZUUQ
Skiles2-28 .. v . v )

> . 3 CONSE o
“Rice.County, Kansas - . ... = - R A VS‘C’%%N}%WSION.,

APT?‘NO‘E‘I 5'1 59"22573‘0000““?

e Dear Ms Garrrson v
‘ Enclosed herewuth please frnd the followrng forms and rnformatlon pertarmng to
_the Sk1|e3v2 281Wellflocated in che County Kansas: - .

1)_ . ACO- 1 Well Completron Form ' o ’
. 2) Copy. of letter dated.October 24 2008 to Alan Snrder wrth Form U 1
D ;'Appl|cat|on for Injectlon Well:. - e o S
o 3) ,Geologrst Report o
- <. 4)  DST Report - _
" . 5). "Dual Induction Log " :
.6) V'Dual Compensated Porosity Log
7)  Borehole. Compensated Sonlc Log
S8 .MlcroreS|st|vrty Log
9) " Temperature Survey -
+.10) ~'Sonic Cement Bond Log
) “‘Cementrng Trckets o

l‘_. 1 "

We hereby request this ACO 1, and all data mcluded along with the drill cuttlngs
ﬂksent to the Kansas Geologrcal Survey, 'be‘iheld*CGNFlDENTIAL FOR«TWO (2)
YEARS”” S o S

If you have any questlons or need addltlonal mformatron please contact me at
the telephone number shown on the letterhead.- : :

,' Very truly yours '
ARESENERGY LTD | '_ ' BT e
Wca& T
Welda J. Bates IR T
Land Admlnlstrator , O

303 W. Wall + Suite 900 « Midland, Texas 79701 « 432.685:1960  Fax 432.685.1914

AT



COP PY

NSASCORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 0 12009

~ CONSERVATIONDIVISION
. WICHITA KS:

October 24, 2008 R . VIAFEDERAL EXPRESS

“Mr Alan Snider | : : \
Kansas Corporatlon Commission sy
130 South Markét, Suite 2078

. et

Wichita, Kansast 67202« . N\
RE : Skiles 2-28 _ B o\
* 'Rice County Kansas 3 RN

- API: 1541 59-22573-0000 :
' Apphoatlon for Injection Well Form U- 1

Dear Mr. Smderl

§ .
Pursuant to our rtelephone conversatlons pertalnlng to the captloned enclosed -
please fi nd the fofllowmg - . \

1)? AAppllcatton for lnjectlon Well - Form U-1- : ‘
' - Attached List of Offset Operators Unleased Mmeral Owners anot
: Landov'vners acreage.
Attached Plat of applicant injection well all producmg fwells inactive
wells, plugged wells and other wells within a: one- -half niile radius, all
lease boundaries, lease operators, unleased mineral rignts owners,
~ well numbers .and: producing wells producing formation tops. .
Attached copy of Notice of Filing Application which will be pubhshed in
Lyons Dally News (copy of publlcatlon and Affidavit will be furnished as
_ soon as received). ‘
2) . Cementmg Tickets from Allied Cementlng Co lnc R o
" 3) Dual Compensated Porosity Log. "
4) Sonic Cement Bond Log .
5) 'Temperature Survey Log , ' *
6) ARES lEnergy, Ltd. Check No. 4518 made payable to Kansas
- Corporatlon Commission in the amount of $200.00 covering the. |
requnred apphcatlon fee , . -

’ u
.t .
t

[ : . " '
303 W. Wall « Suite s-joq - Midland, Texas 79701 432.685.1960 + Fax 432.685.1914



Kansas Corporatron Commrssron =
“Attention: Mr.. Alan Snlder ‘
‘October 24, 2008
Page-2- |
. L

P

AThank'yo“u '.fo_r your contrnued courtesy in this- matter and If you have any -
questions or need addrtronal rnformatlon please do. not hesitate to contact me

-

Very trulyyours ‘
ARES Energy, Ld. . - A :
WM[L%A{ ﬁeo)

Welda J. Bates o o

Land Admlnlstrai'or' -

Enelosures =

it s e ot o = kg s 3 o g -




TR ""-‘Buw, " e i N - SR . L el i yorsrove—r e "

-

ALLIEJCEMEN#‘&ING a., INC. 25458

REMITTO PO.BOX31T | " S  SERVICE POINT:
- RUSSELL; KANSAS 67665 | L OveaT Bead . g;;,

A s i | _fo7-0R —afB )
. SEC. ~ |TWE_. |RANG Ic OUT ON LOCATION |10B START - ]1OB FINISH |
DATEZ-2 Y'O_'é) ’ ?S cl; o) 55"} JA ) aa PM 1} 02 N /2.3 AN

Y Ly 'y _ UNTY -+ | STATE
LEAst.::g léé_s WELL # ﬂ 28 LOCATIONC/{GJC 7/~/ ;( I, | fé Lee | IKS
OLD OR( | |

1rcle one)

CONTRACTOR. EX{'e. //‘#/n L OWNER A Vcs F a d\? Vv

TYPE OF JOB 4,,PFaa¢j.ﬁ e e

HOLESIZE /2 Yei .~ | TD.3TD. CEMFNT‘

CASINGSIZE' =2 DEPTH,_2R, :

- TUBING SIZE >
DRILL PIPE ll—’/a_

_ __DEPTHLZ‘?O
TOOL .. — ' * - DEPTH " _ . . .
PRES. MAXC:?QQPSI T MINIMOM -— - COMMC
MEAS.LINE -~ _SHOEIOINT- Z5ET~ PO
CEMENTLEFTINCSG IJJiJ\ L

PERFS. .. . * L
DISPLACEMENT

PUMP TRUCK:
#t RS~

BULK TRUCK_ :
L1770
BULK TRUCK
#

{

T 4

CHARGE TO: AP"S S d
“ TOTAL /3 7.8

! STREET

{

CITY o STATER T gpp S e e
~'#». . PLUG&FLOATEQUIPMENT

conftaétor to do work as'is listéd.tThe above ' work was - - : o ;
done to satisfaction and superv1§310n of owner agent or ' N - TOTAL __6b.20 |
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS. AND '
CONDITIONS" hsted on the reiverse side. TAX s oo e e an i o
: t . 4#we.. . - . TOTALCHARGE — —

DISCOUNT A LR IFPAIDIN30 DAYS

| ;'I:;_f’_"*} /S, ,\/ |

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE .,

PO



TFUALLIE™. CEMENTING 7., LLC. 33078

REMIT TO PO.BOX31 ) SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 -

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION |JOBSTART |JOBFINISH |

DATEZ.7-08 | 28 | 18 9 | Z:00am. | 6:004am | I B3Dam| 12:830
' ‘ . . . . o . COUI STATE
LEASE WELL# 2.28 LOCATIONH)‘J g 4 & CA ?f&m | Hamoda
OLD OR(NEW)(Circle one) , < :
CONTRACTOR £ xgﬂ
TYPE OF JOB
HOLESIZE 7% < 1D, . B
CASING SIZE 5 % new /5. SDEPTH.234/0
TUBING SIZE ' DEPTH o
DRILLPIPE - . DEPTH -
. DEPTH /453
PRES. MAX /200" . MINIMUM , ‘
MEAS. LINE __SHOE JOINT 4/_3' o
_ CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. 42" _ _ GEL . N @242_5 éo‘ﬁs
PERFS. ; : _ CHLORIDE .
DISPLACEMENT/BD y m.s /-/——— _ ASC__JfR2S @ /C,HD 20%9.50
EQU]PMENT < : ). @e/je _S£0.,00
N Selt /Y sx_ eR1,Q5 295%.50
8. kol-s2al Q9 H o . ¥s HY3,0S
g%P/TRUCK " Flo-seol 3348 # @ 2,45 DE40
BULK TRUCK — @
£34/ , @ | :
BULK TRUCK i _
# _DRIVER  + = HANDLING __ /60D @Z—QB— W_
, f v MILEAGE . /60 X300 x.io - HYR0.00
REMARKS: T o #%5%,90
Fam 2340 L 2. Mz .. . - v L S
Breal sorculbtion €0l Wﬂ/’}' Y Bos - SERVICE. -
GM’/ff,ﬂ”MMM _ . -
/7WMW DEPTH OF JOB 334/() |
/W PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /95‘) 0o
EXTRA FOOTAGE N
+~ ~“MILEAGE . 30 . @“) 50 5195 o
" MANFOLD @ ‘
| @ 10,00 NG.00
CHARGE TO: ﬁ;ad : - - 2997.00
STREET ‘. TOTAL -
cITY STATEL o ZIP_ ' PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

- . o o e e ——

) é?&/;ou
') Q : 37,0‘_6 ]

"~ To Allied Ceh;entglg &; JLLC. ‘
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equlpment o
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or.

~ contractor to do work as 1s Tisted. The above work was —
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL (
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)

_ § 'y . TOTALCHARGES . . _
PRINTED NAM@ Z@/\/ _ DISCOUNT __ ______ IFPAIDIN 30 DAYS

/Jl—\ A KWSISCRORTONCMMSSON
SIGNATW/ A %@u‘/

MAY 0 1 2009
@':f‘ F!VF n

~TOTAL 4%//, 00




..« ALLIEL-.CEMENTING C)., LLC. :2:14
REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 ? SERVICE POINT
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 e FE st
o SEC.  |[TWP_  |RANGE CALLED ouT ONLOCATION [IOB START ~ [10B FINISH
DATE/S- 5 03 B | AE i Qm &ot | E AT | B o
( L . COUNTY STATE
LEASE. "M’u WELL # I'? 7 Ef: LOCATION <~ *’ﬁ"»j[ A /‘ S 7‘7 E: ; ",.';i;‘/ﬂ:r “";"’} P
OLD OR{NEW}(erc]e one) i . /.;mf ;? e i ,f SN |
CONTRACTOR (""' == 7\,4"/;, o OWNER ;%/; oA
TYPE OF JOB 7 D1
HOLESIZE D. CEMENT Lz ,
CASING SIZE .55/ DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED s s b S5 i i
TUBING SIZE ==~ DEPTH b 5, ,mu’ L0 pn i s g -
DRILL PIPE _ DEPTH | N ’

- ~TOOL “F=ui# <" & #ns v i DEPTH F£8. 5s tu i o e L e i s e e e e
PRES. MAX MINIMUM | COMMON / o @12 50 2 o
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX _F.oox @ _7.55 /ﬁ fr e
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. GEL 4.5 Sx @ 20.25 &l A
PERFS. - _ CHLORIDE @ ’
DISPLACEMENT % 5 drg s 44 57 ASC @ 2

EQUIPMENT PO S AL e @ ? iR /L’?‘);’ii’ L?':
‘_// v /‘r‘ . . @ %
-PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER: ey it ”*‘"”'5,” g
#AL S HELPER "= ey & g o g ) @ '
BULK TRUCK | @ !
#Ri5t4 DRIVER % v @
BULK TRUCK o @ ;
# DRIVER HANDLING ? Vi ‘;A @ ‘*@ G ey z{, - / j:% f}"‘jﬁ?
MILEAGE __# 7.2 e.x R 27X . f 2 Tl (!b; i
REMARKS:
:-'4;-7 7/( v //":c} ;71_4 '
: SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB £ ¢, | ,
LPUMPFRHCK-CHARGE : i —
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE __7 7 @7 %5u D A
MANIFOLD 34 @ fomon _iom.od
Pl Opesifme Tant. @ ‘
) Prsan Bronedo - @
CHARGE TOT ¥ 20. Fox. és’f;
L @ r'@‘ - =
STREET i ToTA !
CITY STATE ZIP f
' PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT ;
‘ @ !
et e e _— @ — 1
To Allied Cementing Co LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equlpment g
—and furnishcementer and he]per(s) tOASSISt OWREF-OF — o o o - o s e
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL :
contractor. I have read and un';derstand the "GENERAL E
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (fAny) |
P ;o TOTAL CHARGES f
PRINTED NAME Vol B / // Ao f o DISCOUNT IN 30 DAY’S
L ipad Lo, wSISTOROAN RSN
SIGNATURE 1 *‘ : // /L*“ i eope MAY 0 1 2009
5 — w,.w.(‘,’,, g

RECEIVED |

-




